Tariff No.	13	_			32	Revised I	Page No.		1
	ame/Permit No. Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garb Mason County Garb		<u>G-88</u>					
		Mason County Garb n this tariff are listed b elements to the tariff listed b before, the issue date bage. Current Revision 0 32 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 </td <td>eage, Inc CHECK below in cons sted on this p</td> <td>SHEET secutive orc page have i</td> <td>ssue date</td> <td>s that are</td> <td>Current Revision</td> <td></td> <td></td>	eage, Inc CHECK below in cons sted on this p	SHEET secutive orc page have i	ssue date	s that are	Current Revision		
				nts in Effect					
				<u>Supplement</u> 22	<u>t No. </u>	Revision N ***	<u>o.</u>		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010	(For Official U	Jse Onlv)		Effect	ive Date:	February	1, 2011
Docket No.	TG	·		• /	By: _				

Tariff No. <u>13</u>	_	1	Revised Page No.	14						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc									
ltem	40 Material Requiring Special Equipmen	t, Precautions	s, or Disposal							
Transportation of solid waste requiring special equipment or precautions in handling or disposal will be subject to time rates named in Item 160, or to other specific rates contained in this tariff.										
Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal sites named in the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and make it available for public inspection at the company's office.										
	Item 45 Material Requiring Special Tes	ting and/or Ar	<u>nalysis</u>							
to determine whether dangerous o paid by the customer. The compa and/or analysis and also must reta through to the customer without ma	When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to determine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be baid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a copy of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company's file for at least three years. Those costs shall be passed hrough to the customer without markup. The company must maintain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for that time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).									
	Item 50 Returned Check C	harges								
-	stomer pays with a check, and the custome sessed a return check charge in the amour									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date: December 16, 2010	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2011						
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:								

Tariff No.	13	_	3 Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc		
		<u>Item 51 Restart Fees</u>		
 If a custome 	r stops service and the	en restarts service with in 30 days, the custo	mer will be charged a fee of \$5.25(A).	
		Item 52 Redelivery Fee	<u>s</u>	
	Companies assessing state the amount of th	redelivery fees must describe when the fee e fees in this item.	s apply, and must	
		a charge of \$16.75(A) per redelivery of the on, including but not limited to, pull for non-p		
		e assessed when the automated cart is remong at a rate of \$16.75(A).	oved from customer's	
	-	e assessed when containers and drop boxes ng and sanitizing at a rate of:	are removed from customer's	
	Up to 8 Yards Over 8 yards	Charge per Container \$ 26.70 (A) \$ 114.00 (A)		
	canceled for non-payr	a charge of \$16.75(A) per redelivery of the nent and/or contaminated load removal. The ing a 12-month period.		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: Fe	bruary 1, 2011
Docket No	TG-	Date:	Bv:	
		240		

Tariff No. 13		4	Revised Page No.	16						
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc									
	ly in the following service area: Mason Count	ty (C)								
	Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight	Cans or	<u>Units</u>							
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.										
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.										
	\$4.22 (A) per unit.									
NOTE: For charges applying o	on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop	boxes s	ee item 207.							
	Item 60 Overtime Period	<u>ds</u>								
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:										
New Year's Day Presidents Day (N) Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Veterans Day (N) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day									
-	alls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be ding Friday shall be the legal holiday.	observe	d. When a holiday liste	ed above						
Time is to be recorded to the r the terminal until the time it ret	nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time turns to the terminal.	the com	pany's vehicle leaves							
No additional charge will be as company's convenience.	ssessed to customers for overtime or holiday w	ork perf	ormed solely for the							
	Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A)									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilco>	(
Issue Date: December 16, 20)10 (For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	February 1, 2011						
Docket No. TG			Ву:							

I

Tariff No.	13	_		1 Revised Page No	. <u>16</u> A						
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Mason County Gart Mason County Gart	-								
Rates below app	ly in the following se	rvice area:	Mason County Custom	ers Whose Garbage is Disposed in	Kitsap County (C)						
		<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	r-sized or Over-weight	<u>Cans or Units</u>							
	-			can, unit, bag, mini-can, or eight limits shown in Item 20.							
or	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.										
\$3.98 (A) per unit.											
NOTE: For cha	arges applying on c	overweight toters, carts	s, containers, or drop b	oxes see item 207.							
		lter	m 60 Overtime Period	ds							
		•	ng services, at custome , and the following holic	er request, during overtime lays:							
New Year's Da Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence	, (N)		Labor Day Veterans Day (N) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day								
		on a Sunday, the follo Friday shall be the le	•	oserved. When a holiday listed a	above						
	ecorded to the near til the time it return		ninutes from the time the	e company's vehicle leaves							
No additional c company's con	-	ssed to customers for	overtime or holiday wor	rk performed solely for the							
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$70.00 (A) \$70.00 (A)								
Issued By: Irr	ngard R Wilcox										
Issue Date: De	ecember 16, 2010		(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2011						
Docket No. TG				Ву:	_						

Tariff No. 13	_		3	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage (Mason County Garbage,				
	Item 7	0 Return Trips			
When a company is required to r to pick up material that was unav following additional charges, per	ailable for collection for reas				
	Type of receptacle	Rate for	<u>Return Trip</u>		
Can, unit, mir	ii-can, or micro-mini-can		(A)		
	Drum	\$17.20	(A)		
	Bale	\$17.20	(A)		
	Litter Receptacle	\$17.20	(A)		
	Drop Box	\$77.10	(N)		
	Container	\$17.20	(A)		
	Garbage Cart	\$9.00	(N)		
	Recycling Cart	\$9.00			
	Other	\$			
	Other	\$			
for under the provisions of Item 1	ou (Time Rales).				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: December 16, 2010				Effective Date:	February 1, 2011
	(For C	official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		_

Tariff No.	13	_	2	Revised Page No.	19
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co. Mason County Garbage, Inc			
		Item 80 Carry-	out Service, Drive-Ins		
of cans/unit cans/units u	ts not placed at the cur	ng additional charges when cu b, the alley, or other point whe roads commonly available for	re the company's vehicle of	can be driven to within	five feet of the
			F	Rate	7
			Residential	Commercial	1
	Charge for Carry-out		Per Pickup (C)	Per Pickup (C)	
	Cans, units, mini-can that must be carried on not over 25 feet.	s, or micro-mini cans out over 5 feet, but	\$0.58 (A)	\$0.58 (A)	
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.34 (A)	\$0.34 (A)	
	Garbage Service:			Rate]
		(per pickup)	Residential	Commercial	-
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways	s of over 50 feet, (C)			
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet,	Residential Per Pickup (C)	Commercial Per Pickup (C)	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A)	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mi	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 \$1.38 \$0.75 F	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mi For each 1/10 mile of Recycling Service	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C)	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Residential	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mi For each 1/10 mile or	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C)	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 \$1.38 \$0.75 F	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile or Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet,	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Residential Per Pickup (C)	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mi For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveways	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le add (C)	Residential Per Pickup (C)\$1.10(A)\$1.38(A)\$0.75(A)Residential Per Pickup (C)\$1.10(A)	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mi For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveways but less than 1/10 mi	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le add (C)	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 \$1.38 \$0.75 (A) \$0.75 Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 \$1.38 \$0.75 \$0.75 \$1.10 \$1.38	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Rate	
ssued By:	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile or For each 1/10 mile or Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile or	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le add (C) ver 1/10 mile add (C) For the purpose of assessin access to a single residence	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 \$1.38 \$0.75 (A) \$0.75 Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 \$1.38 \$0.75 \$0.75 \$1.10 \$1.38	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Rate	
-	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveways but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile of Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveways but less than 1/10 mile of NOTE:	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le add (C) ver 1/10 mile add (C) For the purpose of assessin access to a single residence residences or accounts, no	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) \$0.75 (A) \$0.75 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$1.40 (A)	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Rate	February 1, 201
Issue Date:	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile of Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile of NOTE: Irmgard R Wilcox December 16, 2010	s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t ys of over 250 feet, le add (C) ver 1/10 mile add (C) For the purpose of assessin access to a single residence residences or accounts, no	Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Residential Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$2.5 (A) \$3.6 (A) \$3.7 (A) \$3.7 (A) \$3.8 (A) \$3.9 (A) \$4.0 (A) \$5.0 (A) \$5.0 (A) \$5.0 (A) \$5.0 (A) <	Commercial Per Pickup (C) \$1.10 (A) \$1.38 (A) \$0.75 (A) Rate	

	13	_	1	Revised Page No.	20
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc (Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>G-88</u>		
registered		Item 90 Can Carriage	e Special Services		
					7
		-	Ra Residential	te Commercial	-
		Service	Per Pickup (C)	Per Pickup (C)	
	Stairs or steps for e		\$0.10(A)	\$0.10(A)]
		s for each overhead	¢ 22 (A)	¢ 22 (A)	
	obstruction less than 8 Sunken or elevated ca		\$.32 (A)	\$.32 (A)	-
	units, mini-cans, or mi				
	or partially undergrour	nd or over 4 feet above			
	ground, but not involv	ing stairs or steps	\$.32 (A)	\$.32 (A)	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
				Effective Deter	Echnics 4 0044
Issue Date	: December 16, 2010	(For Official U	lse ()nlv)	Enective Date:	February 1, 2011
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	13	-							8		Revised	Page No.	21
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Mason Co</u> Mason Co	-	-		<u> 3-88</u>							
Rates in this		em 100 F	Resid	lential Ser	vice Mo	nthly	Rates (continued	on next pa	<u>ge)</u>				
residentia	 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 												
(2) When re recycling	quired by a local gove , and yard waste serv niums, and apartment	ernment se vice must b	rvice e pro	e level ordi ovided for s	nance, sol single-fam	lid wa ily dv	aste collection, cu wellings, duplexes	rbside s, mobile ho	mes,				
	operty owner or mana	-		55 than <u>14/7</u>	<u>-</u> 103100110								
Rates below	apply in the following	service ar	ea:		Mason Co	ounty	<u>′</u>						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Garbage +	[Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Garbage +	***
Units or Type		Service		Service	Recycle		Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Recycle	
of Containers		Rate	()	Rate	Rate	(^)	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	
	WG WG	\$ 14.73 \$ 22.10	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$23.55 \$30.92		Automated Carts 1-35 Gallon	WG	¢16.05	(A)	¢0 00(A)	¢05.77	(A)
	WG	\$ 22.10	(A) (A)	\$8.82(A) \$8.82(A)	\$30.92		1-48 Gallon	WG WG	\$16.95 \$21.59	. ,	\$8.82(A) \$8.82(A)		(A) (A)
	WG	\$ 38.04	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$46.86	(A)		WG	\$26.07		\$8.82(A)		(A)
	WG	\$ 45.44	· /	\$8.82(A)	\$54.26	· · /	1-96 Gallon	WG	\$32.88	<u>``</u>	\$8.82(A)		(A)
	WG	\$ 52.57		\$8.82(A)	\$61.39	· · ·	1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$10.21	· · /	\$8.82(A)		(A)
1-45 Gallon	WG	\$ 19.78	· /	\$8.82(A)	\$28.60	(A)	1-48 Gallon	EOWG	\$13.51		\$8.82(A)		(A)
1	EOWG	\$ 8.52	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$17.34	(A)	1-64 Gallon	EOWG	\$16.22	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$25.04	(A)
	EOWG	\$ 13.71	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$22.53	(A)	1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$20.18		\$8.82(A)	\$29.00	(A)
	MG	\$ 4.74		\$8.82(A)	\$13.56	<u>`</u>	1-35 Gallon	MG	\$6.14	. ,	\$8.82(A)		(A)
Mini can		\$ 12.64	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$21.46	(A)	1-48 Gallon	MG	\$7.67		\$8.82(A)		(A)
Recycling	EOWR			\$9.89(A)			1-64 Gallon	MG	\$9.09	. ,	\$8.82(A)		(A)
				5014	0 - 0		1-96 Gallon	MG	\$11.14	· · /	\$8.82(A)		(A)
Frequency o	f Service Codes: WG						Week Garbage; I MR=Monthly Recy					Recycling	
	cription/rules related t	, ,		•		•							
	es for this item are co	•		-		1 - 5) - <u> </u>						
	eceiving service will r vill be adjusted annua				•		· ·	nonth. The	commodity	/ pric	e		
Note 4:	Lost garbage and/or Charge will be revers The charge assesse	sed if cart is	s sub	sequently	•					custo	mer.		
	The charge assesse	u is \$20.00	per	cart. (N)									
							Recycling servi	ce rates or	this page	e exp	oire on: O	ctober 31,	2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010									Effe	ctive Date	: February	/ 1, 2011
				(F	or Officia	l Use	Only)						
Docket No. 7	Docket No. TG Date: By:												

	40										Deviced		01 4
Tariff No.	13	-							5	•	Revised I	age No.	21A
	me/Permit Number:		-	-		G-88							
Registered I	rade Name(s)	Mason Co		<u> </u>		bly [Rates (continue	od on novtu	2000)				
Rates in this		<u>11 100 Ke</u>	5100			<u>uny r</u>			<u>page)</u>				
• •	vaste collection, curbs	•	- ·				•		,				
	al property. This inclu	-		•			•						
(2) When rec recycling	 condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>N/A</u> residential units, where service is billed 												
	pperty owner or manage	-		ss than <u>IV</u>	<u>A</u> residenti	ai ur	iits, where serv						
	apply in the following	-	a:		Mason Co	untv	Customers W	hose Garba	age is Disp	osed	in Kitsap	Countv	
				-					•			<u> </u>	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Garbage +			Frequency			Recycle	Recycle	***
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Recycle		Units or Type		Service		Service	Service	
of Containers	Service WG	Rate \$13.73	()	Rate \$8.82(A)	Rate \$22.55	(A)	of Containers Automated Ca		Rate		Rate	Rate	
	WG	\$20.33		\$8.82(A)	\$22.55 \$29.15	· · /		WG	\$ 15.73	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$24.55	(A)
	WG	\$26.88		\$8.82(A)	\$35.70	. ,		WG	\$ 19.74	- · ·	\$8.82(A)	\$28.56	(A)
	WG	\$34.26		\$8.82(A)	\$43.08	()		WG	\$ 23.73		\$8.82(A)	\$32.55	(A)
	WG	\$40.65	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$49.47	(A)	1-96 Gallon	WG	\$ 29.72	(A)	\$8.82(A)	\$38.54	(A)
	WG	\$46.78		\$8.82(A)	\$55.60	· · /		EOWG	\$ 9.59	- · ·	\$8.82(A)	\$18.41	(A)
1-45 Gallon		\$18.02		\$8.82(A)	\$26.84	· · /		EOWG	\$ 12.65		\$8.82(A)	\$21.47	(A)
	EOWG	\$8.02		\$8.82(A)	\$16.84	. ,		EOWG	\$ 15.11		\$8.82(A)	\$23.93	(A)
	EOWG	\$12.84		\$8.82(A)	\$21.66	()		EOWG	\$ 18.69		\$8.82(A)	\$27.51	(A)
	MG	\$4.51		\$8.82(A)	\$13.33 \$20.71	· ·		MG	\$ 5.85		\$8.82(A)	\$14.67	(A)
Mini car Recycling		\$11.89	(A)	\$8.82(A) \$9.89(A)	\$20.71	(A)		MG MG	\$ 7.30 \$ 8.62		\$8.82(A) \$8.82(A)	\$16.12 \$17.44	(A) (A)
Recycling				ψ9.09(A)				MG	\$ 10.49		\$8.82(A)	\$17.44	(A) (A)
									ψ 10.45	(7)	ψ0.02(<i>N</i>)	ψ10.01	(~)
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly (Garbage; EOV	VG-E	very Other V	/eek Garbage	; MG:	=Monthly Garbage	; WR=Weekly	Recycling				
							ly Recycling; List o						
Note 1: Dese	cription/rules related to	o recycling	pro	gram are s	shown on p	age	23						
	cription/rules related to												
Note 3: Note	es for this item are cor	ntinued on I	next	page.									
	eceiving service will re			• •	•		•	er month. T	he commo	dity p	orice		
adjustment w	ill be adjusted annual	ly using the	e de	ferred acc	ounting me	ethoo	d.						
Note 4:	Lost garbage and/or	recycling o	art	fee will an	olv if haule	risı	inable to retrie	ve a cart fro	om a stoppe	ed ci	istomer		
	Charge will be revers	sed if cart i	s su	bsequentl									
			1										
							Recycling se	ervice rates	s on this pa	age	expire on	: October 3	31, 2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010									Effe	ctive Date	: February	1, 2011
				(F	or Official (Use	Only)						
Docket No. T	G		г)ato:			By: _						
	<u> </u>		_ L	Jaie			Dy			_			

Tariff No.	13	_		<u>6</u> Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co Mason County Garbage, Ir			
	<u>ltem 100 -</u>	- Residential Service Mor	thly Rates (continued fr	om previous page)	
Note 5: (C)		ged for service requested ev ven for partially filled cans. ection.			
Note 6: (C)	due to circumstances o	nated service routes: The c utside the control of the driv <u>V/A</u> feet in order to reach the t or toter, per pickup.	er, the driver is required	to move an automated	
Note 7: (C)	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	sional extra residential bag,	can, unit, toter, mini-ca	n, or micro-mini-can	
	Rates below apply in th	e following service area:	<u>Mason Cou</u>	nty	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.22 (A)		
		Micro-minican 35-gal cart	\$4.22 (A) \$4.22 (A)		
		48-gal cart	\$4.22 (A)		
		64-gal cart 96-gal cart	\$4.22 (A) \$4.22 (A)		
		Bag Other	\$4.22 (A)		
Note 8: (C)	\$4.74(A) per can/unit. Sarea in which the custo	t no more than one pickup p Service will be rendered on mer resides. Note: If custor pickup day, rates for specia	the normal scheduled p mer requires service to	ickup day for the	
Note 9: (C)	35-gal cart \$6.14(A) per 48-gal cart \$7.67(A) per 64-gal cart \$9.09(A) per 96-gal cart \$11.14(A) per Service will be rendered customer resides. Note	r unit r unit	ickup day for the area i ce to be provided on otl	n which the	
Note 10: (C)	On Call basis accounts fee of \$8.82(A) will be a	in addition to the charge in assessed.	note 7 and/or note 8 a r	ecycling	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010	(For Offic	cial Use Only)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2011
Dockot No. 7	rc_		• /		
DOCKET NO.		Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	13	_		3	Revised Page No.	22A				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage,								
rtogiotorou										
	Iter	n 100 Residential Servic	ce Monthly Rates (contin	nued from pre	evious page)					
Note 5: (C)		arged for service requeste given for partially filled ca ollection.			•					
Note 6: (C) For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than <u>N/A</u> feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$ <u>N/A</u> per cart or toter, per pickup.										
Note 7: (C)	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is	casional extra residential b s:	bag, can, unit, toter, mini-o	can, or micro-	mini-can					
Rates below	v apply in the following	service area:	Mason County Custome	ers Whose Ga	rbage is Disposed in	Kitsap County(C)				
Note 8: (C) Note 9: (C)	\$4.51(A) per can/unit area in which the cus than normal schedule Automated carts: Customers may requ 35-gal cart \$5.85(A) p 48-gal cart \$7.30(A) p 64-gal cart \$8.62(A) p 96-gal cart \$10.49(A) Service will be rende	per unit per unit	I on the normal scheduled ustomer requires service t ecial pickups will apply. Sup per month, on an "on o led pickup day for the area	l pickup day fo to be provideo call" basis, at a in which the	d on other					
) On Call basis accour fee of \$8.82(A) will be	kup day, rates for special nts in addition to the charge assessed.		a recycling						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010				Effective Date:	February 1, 2011				
		((For Official Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date:	В	Зу:						
l										

Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage, Inc. Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc. Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County (C). Item 120 Drums <u>Type of Service \$14.18 Per Drum, Per Plokup</u> <u>Special Plokup \$19.25 (A)</u> Regular Route Service 19.18 Per Receptades and Litter Toters <u>Conformer-owned Receptades and Litter Per Receptade, Per Plokup</u> <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) Proceeding 19.10 Per Plokup</u> <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) Proceeding 19.10 Per Plokup</u> <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.09 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.00 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.00 (A) NA Size or Type: 45.00 (A) NA <u>Size or Type: 45.00 (A) Size or Ty</u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	Tariff No.	13	_		4 Revised P	age No. <u>28</u>
Item 120 Drums İmpe of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup Special Pickup \$19.25 (A) Letter 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters Construction: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. 54.56 (A) min. per mo. \$19.74(A) Size or Type: 45 gal. 54.56 (A) min. per mo. \$19.74(A) Size or Type: 45 gal. 54.56 (A) Size or Type: 45 gal. NA Letter 150 Loose and Bulky Material Size or Type: 45 gal. NA Secial First: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic Minimum Charge Per ach 5 ft. over 8ulty Materials 523.25(A) \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) Loose material 523.25(A) \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) Loose material 523.25(A) \$23.25(A) \$23.05(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material 526.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) So (A) Loose material 626.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) So						
Type of Service Regular Route Service \$14.15 (A) Special Pickup \$19.25 (A) Litem 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type 46 gal. NA Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 46 gal. NA Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 46 gal. NA Company-owned Receptacle: Part Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 60 gal. NNA Near Additional cubic Minimum Charge Per ach 5 ft. over Regular Route: The following rates apply: Rate per yard Rate Per Receptacle, St. Over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$28.50(A) \$22.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) Icose material \$28.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Icose material \$28.50(A)		Rates below apply in	the following service are	ea:	Mason County (C)	
Regular Route Service \$14.15 (A) Special Pickup \$19.25 (A) Item 130 - Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters ^[] Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup, Size or Type: 45 gal. \$4.56 (A) min. per mo. \$19.74(A). Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 45 gal. Size or Type: 70 gal. N/A Size or Type: 45 gal. Size or Type: 70 gal. N/A Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 70 gal. N/A Siz			lte	em 120 Drums		
Regular Route Service \$14.15 (A) Special Pickup \$19.25 (A) Item 130 – Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters <u>Ustomer-owned Receptacle</u> <u>Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup</u> <u>Size or Type: 45 gal.</u> <u>Size or Type: 45 gal.</u> <u>Size or Type: 45 gal.</u> <u>N/A</u> Litem 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: <u>Rate per yard Per Per Cokup</u> <u>Rate per yard Per Per Cokup</u> <u>Size or Type: 45 gal.</u> <u>N/A</u> Sulky Materials <u>Sopeial Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.</u> <u>Rate per yard Per Pickup Per Pickup Per Pickup Size ach 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup Size ach 5 ft. over Site to commercial Size 526.50(A) Size of Type: 322.56(A) Size of Size 50(A) Size of Size 50(A) Size of Size 50(A) Size of Type: 45 gal. Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over Site Per yard Per Pickup Site Per each 5 ft. over Site Size 50(A) Size of Yope: 45 discloped Size 50(A) Size 65.50(A) Size 65.50(A) Size 65.50(A) Size 65.50(A) </u>			Type of Service	o Pato	Par Drum Par Pickup	1
Special Pickup \$19.25 (A) Item 130 – Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. S4.56 (A) min. per mo. \$19.74(A) Size or Type: 46 gal. N/A Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Company-owned Receptacle: Regular Route: The following rates apply: Carry Charge Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: Bulky Materials \$226.50(A) \$226.50(A) \$20.50(A) \$20.45 Loose material \$22.50(A) \$22.50(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) Loose material \$226.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$226.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) (company load) \$226.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A)						
Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. \$4.56 (A) min.per mo. \$19.74(A) Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: Size or Type: 70 core Ret per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup 8 feet S			U			
Size or Type: 45 gal. \$4.56 (A) min. per mo. \$19.74(A) Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Secial Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Rate per yard Regular Route: The following rates apply: Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Rate per yard Rate per yard \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) Loo			<u>Item 130 Litte</u>	r Receptacles and L	itter Toters	
Size or Type: 45 gal. \$4.56 (A) min. per mo. \$19.74(A) Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 70 gal. Size or Type: Secial Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Rate per yard Regular Route: The following rates apply: Carry Charge Customer load) \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material			Customer-owned Recei	otacle Rate Pe	r Receptacle, Per Pickup	
Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Secial Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: Carry Charge Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) (customer load) 1 \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$22.50(A) \$22.50(A) \$20.45 (A) (company load) 1 \$20.50(A) \$20.45 (A) (company load) 2 \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$22.50(A) \$22.50(A) \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) (company load) 2 5 \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) (company load) 1 5 5 \$20.45 (A						
Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$22.55(A) \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) (customer load)						
Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$22.55(A) \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) (customer load)				Ŭ I		
Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 tate per yard Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) (customer load)			Company-owned Recept	otacle: Rate Pe	r Receptacle, Per Pickup	
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Yards Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) Loose material \$23.25(A) (customer load) 2 Loose material \$26.50(A) (company load) 2 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: December 16, 2010 Effective Date: February 1, 2011			Size or Type:	45 gal. N/A		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic Rate per yards Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$28.50(A) \$22.25(A) \$23.25(A) \$22.25(A) Corry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet \$26.50(A) Submer load) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$26.50(A) (costomer load) \$26.50(A) Loose material \$26.50(A) (company load) \$20.45 (A)			Size or Type:	60 gal. N/A		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic Rate per yards Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$28.50(A) \$22.25(A) \$23.25(A) \$22.25(A) Corry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet \$26.50(A) Submer load) \$20.45 (A) Loose material \$26.50(A) (costomer load) \$26.50(A) Loose material \$26.50(A) (company load) \$20.45 (A)						
I to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material (customer load) \$22.325(A) \$22.325(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) Loose material (company load) \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material (company load) \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: February 1, 2011			0 apply.	·	aterial	
Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material (customer load) \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) Loose material (company load) \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: February 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)			1 to 1 outrie words		Minimum Charge	
Bulky Materials \$26.50(Å) \$26.50(Å) \$30.50(Å) \$20.45 (Å) Loose material (customer load) \$23.25(Å) \$27.25(Å) \$17.75 (Å) Loose material (company load) \$26.50(Å) \$26.50(Å) \$30.50(Å) \$20.45 (Å) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: February 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)				•	-	
Loose material (customer load) \$23.25(A) \$27.25(A) \$17.75 (A) Loose material (company load) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) (company load) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Image: December 16, 2010 Effective Date: February 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)					· · · · · ·	
(customer load) \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Loose material (company load) \$26.50(A) \$30.50(A) \$20.45 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: December 16, 2010 Effective Date: February 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)						
Loose material (company load) \$26.50(A) \$26.50(A) \$20.45 (A) (company load) \$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A)			φ23.23(A)	\$23.25(A)	φ27.20(A)	\$17.75 (A)
(company load)			\$26 50(A)	\$26 50(A)	\$20 E0(A)	\$ 20.45 (A)
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: December 16, 2010 (For Official Use Only)			\$20.30(A)	φ20.30(A)	430.30(A)	φ20.45 (A)
Issue Date: December 16, 2010 Effective Date: February 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)						
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
	Issue Date:	December 16, 2010			Effecti	ve Date: February 1, 2011
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(For	r Otticial Use Only)		
	Docket No. T	G	Date:		By:	

- 1// 10							
Tariff No. 13	_		-	1	Revised P	age No.	28A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garba		<u>c G-88</u>				
		_					
Rates below apply in the following	g service area:	Mason Co	ounty Custon	ners Whose G	arbage is Dis	sposed in Ki	tsap County(C)
		<u>Item 12</u>	20 Drums				
	Type of Servi	се	Rate F	Per Drum, Per	Pickup		
	Regular Route Service Special Pickup	е	\$13.40 \$18.50				
			\$10.50	(ਨ)			
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Rec	eptacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:	45 gal.		min. per mo.	\$17.93(A)		
	Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A				
	Company-owned Rec			Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type: Size or Type:	45 gal. 60 gal.	N/A N/A				
		oo gui					
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rat	160 apply.	50 Loos	e and Bulky	<u>Material</u>			
			nal cubic				arry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	-	ards per yard	Minimum Per Pie	-	Pere	each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$24.57 (A)	\$24.57		\$28.57	(A)	\$20.45 (
Loose material	\$21.32 (A)	\$21.32	()	\$25.32	(A)	\$17.75 (
(customer load) Loose material	\$24.57 (A)	\$24.57	(A)	\$28.57	(A)	\$20.45 ((A)
(company load)	<u> </u>	φ <u>2</u> Ποτ	(*)	<i>\</i> 20101	(, ,	<i>\</i> 20110 (
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: December 16, 2010		(5	<u></u>	<u>, </u>	Effectiv	e Date: F	February 1, 2011
			ial Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No. <u>13</u>			1 Revised	Page No. 29
	<u>ason County Garba</u> ason County Garba	-		
	lten	n 160 Time Rates		
	omodia this Itam or	• • • • •		
When time rates apply. Time rates na (a) When material must be taken t (b) When a company's equipment disability, fault, or negligence on the pa charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a sing	to a special site for must wait at, or ret art of the company.	disposal; urn to, a customer's sit Actual waiting time or	time taken in returning	to the site will be
How rates are recorded and charged Time rates apply for the period from the terminal, excluding interruptions. An in company and not in the control of the c and similar occurrences.	e time the company terruption is a situa	's vehicle leaves the co tion causing stoppage	ompany's terminal unti of service that is in the	l it returns to the e control of the
Disposal fees in addition to time rate addition to time rates.	es. Item 230 dispos	al fees for the specific	disposal site or facility	vused will apply in
Rates per hour:				
			Rate Per Hour	
			Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered		Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle:		¢110.00 (A)		¢110.00 (A)
Non-packer truck		\$110.00 (A)	\$62.50 (A)	\$110.00 (A)
Packer truck		\$150.00 (A)	\$62.50 (A)	\$150.00 (A)
Drop-box truck Tandem rear drive axle:		\$150.00 (A)	\$62.50 (A)	\$150.00 (A)
Non-packer truck		\$110.00 (N)	\$62.50 (N)	\$110.00 (N)
Packer truck		\$150.00 (N)	\$62.50 (N)	\$150.00 (N)
Drop-box truck		\$150.00 (N)	\$62.50 (N)	\$150.00 (N)
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: December 16, 2010	(Fo	r Official Use Only)	Effectiv	e Date: February 1, 2011
Docket No. TG			By:	

r					
Tariff No.	13	_	3	Revised Page No.	31
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc			
	ltem	205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Auto	omated Carts,	and Toters	
the control of the	driver, the driver	npany will assess roll-out charges where, du is required to move a container more than fi arge for this roll-out service is:			
		\$3.56(A) per container, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the	charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.30(N) per increm	nent of 5 feet.		
due to circumsta		toters. The company will assess roll-o ontrol of the driver, the driver is required to than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The	move an auto	mated cart	
		\$2.62(A) per cart/toter, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the	charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.26(A) per increm	ent of 5 feet.		
due to circumsta		g carts. The company will assess roll-o ontrol of the driver, the driver is required to an 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The ch	move an auto	mated recycling	
		\$2.62(A) per cart, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the	charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.26(A) per increm	ent of 5 feet.		
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Dec	ember 16, 2010	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	February 1, 2011
Docket No. TG					

Tariff No. <u>13</u>	_		4 Revised	Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co Mason County Garbage, Ind			
	the following service area:		County (C)	
	-			
<u>Item 2</u>	207 Excess Weight Reje	ction of Load,	Charges to Transpor	<u>t</u>
(3) Would cause the		ns to be excee tations or resu	eded; ult in unsafe vehicle op	
For the purposes of this tariff, the fo	llowing maximum weights ap	ply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
Overfilled or overweight, charges limits stated above, is filled beyond t transports the materials, the followin	the marked fill line, or the top	is unable to b	be closed, but the com	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,			Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containers	\$15.00(A) per yard			
All Drop Boxes	\$15.00(A) per yard			
	ļ]			
Note 1: There is no overweight char the marked fill line, or the top is una		rges apply to	overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: December 16, 2010			Effe	ctive Date: February 1, 2011
	(For Officia	al Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No.	13	_		1	Revised Page No.	32A				
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Garba Mason County Garba	-							
Rates below a	pply in the following serv	ice area:	Mason County Custome	rs Whose Ga	irbage is Disposed in K	itsap County(C)				
Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport										
reasonable ir	 (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the c (4) Would negatively i 	icable vehicle load limit company to violate load mpact or otherwise dar	ations to be exceeded limitations or result in mage road surface inte	; unsafe vehi						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ollowing maximum weig	gnts apply:							
Conta	ype/Size of ainer, Drop Box, oter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/S Container, Toter, c	Drop Box,	aximum Weight Allowance per eptacle (in pounds)				
						· · · · ·				
limits stated transports the T	above, is filled beyond e materials, the followi ype/Size of	s if transported. If the the marked fill line, or ng additional charges v	the top is unable to be	closed, but Type/S	the company Size of					
	ainer, Drop Box, oter, or Cart	Charge		Container, Toter, c		Charge				
All Container	S	\$13.70(A) per yard								
All Drop Box	es	\$13.70(A) per yard								
	e is no overweight cha Il line, or the top is una	rge. However, addition able to be closed).	nal charges apply to ov	rerfilled cont	ainers (i.e. filled bey	ond				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010				Effective Date:	February 1, 2011				
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. T	G	Date:		By:						
L										

Tariff No.	13			2 Revised Page No.	33
		— Maaan Cauntu Carkana Caula		2 Revised Fage No.	55
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., In Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>c G-88</u>		
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitiz	ing Containers and/or I	Drop Boxes	
l Inon custon	ner request the compa	any will provide washing and saniti			
opon custon	nei request, the compe				
		Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	per yard	min. charge	
		Washing Steam Cleaning	\$10.00 (A) \$15.00 (A)	\$30.00(A) \$45.00(A)	
		Sanitizing	N/A	N/A	
		Washing - Automated Carts	\$ 10.50 (A)	\$10.50(A)	
	See Item 52 for redel	livery charges (C).			
		Item 220 Cc	ompactor Rental		
Overte many a					
	or compactors only and	additional charges for compactors d do not include drop box or contai			
Customers n	nust pay the costs of in	stallation.			
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box	Rate		
			- -		
laavad Duu					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010	(For Officia	al Use Only)	Effective Date: F	ebruary 1, 2011
Deekst No					
Docket NO.	I G	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No. 13			4 Revised Page No	. 34
Company Name/Permit Number:	Mason County Garbage Co., I		<u>.</u>	
Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage, Inc			
	<u>Item 230</u>	Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply when oth	ner items in the tariff specifically	refer to this item.		
	ame or location)	Type of Material		^r Disposal
1 Mason County Transfe	er Station		per	
MSW Demolition Waste		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 81.04 (A) \$ 81.04 (A)	per ton
	te goods, couch, chairs, TVs	compacted/non-compacted compacted/non-compacted	\$ 81.04 (A) \$ 5.60 (A)	per ton
& Mattresses.)	te goods, couch, chairs, 1 vs		φ 5.60 (A)	each
Refrigerators		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 11.17 (A)	each
Tires (no rim)		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 3.63 (A)	each
Tires (with rim)		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 7.82 (A)	each
Batteries		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 1.35 (A)	each
Animals (small)		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 5.25	each
Animals (large)		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 10.50	each
55 gallon containers		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 6.76	each
Asbestos		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 26.25	per yard
2 Olympic View Transfer	Station	compacted/non-compacted	φ 20.20	por yara
MSW		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 62.02	per ton
Tires		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 8.00	each
White goods/Appliance	25	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 16.50	each
Asbestos		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 138.61	per ton
Yard Waste		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 51.73	per ton
Bulky Waste		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 95.44	per ton
Processed Wood		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 32.04	per ton
Creosote Treated Lum	ber	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 51.94	per ton
Contaminated Soils		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 34.84	per ton
			+	p =
			ļ	
State whether fees are per yard, pe appliances, asbestos, etc.) or speci sheets as necessary.	-		res,	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: December 16, 2010			Effective Date:	February 1, 2011
	(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	13							4	Revised	Page No.	35
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: le Name(s)	Mason County (Mason County (G-88	<u>8</u>					
Potos bolow op	oly in the following cor	R	pacte	ed Material (C stated per co	omp ntaii	bany-owned	con		<u>e</u>		
Rates below ap	oly in the following ser			Mason Cour	<u>ity</u>	Size	- T. /n	a of Cont	oinor		
Permanent Ser	vice	1 Yard	1	1.5 Yard		2 Yard	тур	e of Conta 3 Yard	4 Yard	Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent		\$8.38	(Δ)	\$9.43	(Δ)	\$13.62	(A)	3 raiu ***	4 Talu ***		
First Pickup		\$15.93		\$17.18			(A)	***	***		
Each Addition	al Pickup	\$15.93	· · /	\$17.18	` '		(A)		***		
Special Picku		\$	(/ ()	\$	(/ 1)	\$	(/ ()			1	
Temporary Ser		·····				1 *		,		· · ·	
Initial Delivery		\$26.70	(A)	\$26.70	(A)	\$26.70	(A)	***	***		
Pickup Rate		\$15.93	· · /	\$17.18		\$22.62	(A)	***	***		
Rent Per Cale	ndar Day	\$0.47	<u>`</u>	\$0.52			(A)	***	***		
Rent Per Mon	th	\$9.40	(A)	\$11.44	(A)	\$15.64	(A)	***	***		
Lost Container	•								_		
		250.00	(N)	280.00	(N)	300.00	(N)				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No crip Permanent Service: be the same. If rent For permanent, regu For each container p a. If monthly rent is s b. If monthly rent is r rate times additional In addition to all appl	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is the alarly scheduled pice provided: shown: monthly rent not shown: 1st pick weekly pickup).	t plus	e for the first included in th , a flat month s (4.33 times te plus (3.33	pick ne ra ly cł the time	kup and eac ate for the fi narge may b pickup rate es additiona	rst pi be as time I pick	ickup. sessed if s the num <up p<="" rate)="" td=""><td>computed a ber of picku blus(4.33 tir</td><td>ips per week) nes additional</td><td></td></up>	computed a ber of picku blus(4.33 tir	ips per week) nes additional	
Note 5:	materials are placed	on or near the con	taine	rs.				·			
	Charge will be revers										
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lids, u	Inlocking, unlatchin	g, et	c.)							
	Unlocking, Unlatchin	g \$2.50 per occurr	ence	(N).							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010					0.1			Effe	ective Date: Fo	ebruary 1, 2011
				(For Official	Use	e Only)					
Docket No. TG-		Date:				By:					

I

Tariff No.	13								1 Revised F	Page No.	35A
		lason County Garb	_	Inc G-88							
Registered 7	Trade Name(s) N	lason County Garb	age, Inc								
		<u>Item 240 C</u>									
			•	•	•	ny-owned er, per pickt		her)			
		I	(ลเยร รเล		filaine	r, per picki	up				
Rates below	apply in the following serv	vice area:	Mas	on County	/ Cust	omers Who	ose Ga	arbage is I	Disposed in ł	<u> Kitsap Coun</u>	t <u>y(C)</u>
								e of Cont	ainer		_
Permanent		1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard	4 Yard	Yarc_	Yard
	ent (if applicable)		.38 (A)	\$9.43		\$13.62	· · ·	***	***		
First Picku			1.56 (A)	\$15.3		\$20.06	ì	***	***		
	itional Pickup		4.56 (A)	\$15.3		\$20.06	6 (A)	***	***		
Special Pie		\$		\$		\$					
Temporary					-				•		
Initial Deliv			6.70 (A)	\$26.70	· · /	\$26.70	, í	***	***		
Pickup Ra			4.56 (A)	\$15.3	. ,	\$20.06		***	***		
	Calendar Day).47 (A)	\$0.52	. ,	\$0.68		***	***		
Rent Per N		\$5	9.40 (A)	\$11.44	4 (A)	\$15.64	(A)	***	***		
Lost Contai	iner:*		0.00 (N)	280.00	- 1 /2 1)	300.00	10.0				
NOTE1:	Permanent Service: Ser unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit	d for service reque	quent ser sted, eve	vice or un en if fewer	less p conta	utrescibles	are in	volved.			
Note 2:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is n	t requires more free of for service reque will be given for pa ent is shown, the ra ot shown, it is to be	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include	rvice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra	less p conta ners. up and te for t	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic	are in erviced itional kup.	volved. d on a pickup mu		<u>.</u>	
Note 2:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re	t requires more free of for service reque will be given for pa ent is shown, the ra ot shown, it is to be y scheduled pickup ided: vn: monthly rent plu shown: 1st pickup r	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include s, a flat r us (4.33 t	rvice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra nonthly ch	less p conta ners. up and te for t arge r bickup	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic nay be ass rate times	are in erviced itional kup. essed the nu	volved. d on a pickup mu if comput imber of p	ed as follows vickups per w	veek)	0
Note 3:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no For permanent, regularly For each container provi a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s	t requires more free of for service reque will be given for pa ent is shown, the ra ot shown, it is to be y scheduled pickup ided: vn: monthly rent plu shown: 1st pickup r ekly pickup).	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include s, a flat r us (4.33 t ate plus ge of \$13	rvice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra nonthly ch times the p (3.33 time	less p conta ners. up and te for t arge r bickup s addi	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic nay be ass rate times tional picku	are in erviced itional kup. essed the nu up rate	volved. d on a pickup mu if comput imber of p) plus(4.3	ed as follows vickups per w 33 times addi	reek) tional pickuţ	D
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no For permanent, regularly For each container provi a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wee In addition to all applicate	t requires more free of for service reque will be given for pa ent is shown, the ra ot shown, it is to be y scheduled pickup ided: vn: monthly rent plu shown: 1st pickup r ekly pickup). ble charges, a char or near the contain ill apply if hauler is	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include s, a flat r us (4.33 t ate plus ge of \$13 ers. unable to	vice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra nonthly ch imes the p (3.33 time 3.70(A) pe	less p conta iers. up and te for t arge r bickup s addi r yard a conta	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic nay be ass rate times tional picku (assessed ainer from	are in erviced itional kup. essed the nu up rate on a p a stop	volved. d on a pickup mu if comput imber of p) plus(4.3 pro rata b ped custo	ed as follows vickups per w 33 times addi asis) will be a mer.	reek) tional pickuţ	D
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no For permanent, regularly For each container provi a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wee In addition to all applicab materials are placed on a Lost container charge wi	t requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa ent is shown, the ra ot shown, it is to be y scheduled pickup ided: vn: monthly rent plu shown: 1st pickup r ekly pickup). ble charges, a char or near the contain ill apply if hauler is if container is subs	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include s, a flat r us (4.33 t ate plus ge of \$13 ers. unable to equently	vice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra nonthly ch imes the p (3.33 time 3.70(A) pe	less p conta iers. up and te for t arge r bickup s addi r yard a conta	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic nay be ass rate times tional picku (assessed ainer from	are in erviced itional kup. essed the nu up rate on a p a stop	volved. d on a pickup mu if comput imber of p) plus(4.3 pro rata b ped custo	ed as follows vickups per w 33 times addi asis) will be a mer.	reek) tional pickuţ	0
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no For permanent, regularly For each container provi a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wee In addition to all applicate materials are placed on a Lost container charge wi Charge will be reversed	t requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa ent is shown, the ra ot shown, it is to be y scheduled pickup ided: vn: monthly rent plu shown: 1st pickup r ekly pickup). ble charges, a char or near the contain ill apply if hauler is if container is subs	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include s, a flat r us (4.33 t ate plus ge of \$13 ers. unable to equently g, etc.)	vice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra nonthly ch imes the p (3.33 time 3.70(A) pe o retrieve a	less p conta iers. up and te for t arge r bickup s addi r yard a conta	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic nay be ass rate times tional picku (assessed ainer from	are in erviced itional kup. essed the nu up rate on a p a stop	volved. d on a pickup mu if comput imber of p) plus(4.3 pro rata b ped custo	ed as follows vickups per w 33 times addi asis) will be a mer.	reek) tional pickuţ	D
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no For permanent, regularly For each container provi a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wee In addition to all applicate materials are placed on Lost container charge wi Charge will be reversed	t requires more fred of for service reque will be given for pa- ent is shown, the ra- ot shown, it is to be y scheduled pickup ided: vn: monthly rent plu shown: 1st pickup r- ekly pickup). ble charges, a char or near the contain ill apply if hauler is if container is subs nlocking, unlatching	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include s, a flat r us (4.33 t ate plus ge of \$13 ers. unable to equently g, etc.)	vice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra nonthly ch imes the p (3.33 time 3.70(A) pe o retrieve a	less p conta iers. up and te for t arge r bickup s addi r yard a conta	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic nay be ass rate times tional picku (assessed ainer from	are in erviced itional kup. essed the nu up rate on a p a stop	volved. d on a pickup mu if comput imber of p) plus(4.3 pro rata b ped custo	ed as follows vickups per w 33 times addi asis) will be a mer.	reek) tional pickuţ	5
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no For permanent, regularly For each container provi a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wee In addition to all applicate materials are placed on a Lost container charge wi Charge will be reversed charges assessed (lids, un Unlocking, Unlatching	t requires more fred of for service reque will be given for pa- ent is shown, the ra- ot shown, it is to be y scheduled pickup ided: vn: monthly rent plu shown: 1st pickup r- ekly pickup). ble charges, a char or near the contain ill apply if hauler is if container is subs nlocking, unlatching	quent ser sted, eve artially-fill ate for the e include s, a flat r us (4.33 t ate plus ge of \$13 ers. unable to equently g, etc.)	vice or un en if fewer ed contair e first pick d in the ra nonthly ch imes the p (3.33 time 3.70(A) pe o retrieve a	less p conta iers. up and te for t arge r bickup s addi r yard a conta	utrescibles iners are s d each add the first pic nay be ass rate times tional picku (assessed ainer from	are in erviced itional kup. essed the nu up rate on a p a stop	volved. d on a pickup mu if comput imber of p) plus(4.3 pro rata b ped custo	ed as follows vickups per w 33 times addi asis) will be a mer.	reek) tional pickuţ assessed if	o February 1, 2

Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	13	_				5	Revised Page No	36
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		<u>nty Garbage (</u> nty Garbage,		88			
		ltom 04E	Containar	Convice D	umpad in Ca	mnanu'a Vah	iala	
						<u>mpany's Veh</u>	icie	
		NON-	compacted N		al Can Servi			
					ainer, per pic			
Rates below	apply in the following s	service area:	Mason Cour	<u>nty</u>				
					Siz	e or Type of	Container	
Permanent	Service		32 gal can	35 gal Cart	48 gal Cart	64 gal Cart	96 gal Cart	
Each Sche	eduled Pickup		4.12(A)	4.44(A)	5.20(A)	6.18(A)	7.68(A)	
Special Pic	•		12.95(A)	14.44(A)	15.20(A)	16.18(A)	17.68(A)	
Temporary			-			-	1	
Pickup Rat	te		4.12(A)	4.44(A)	5.20(A)	6.18(A)	7.68(A)	
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: S unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cree Each additional can is	ent requires m ged for service dit will be give \$4.48(A).	ore frequent e requested, n for partially	service or u even if fewe	nless putreso r containers	cibles are inve	olved.	
Note 3:	Minimum monthly cha	rge is \$17.84(A).					
Note 4:	If there are more than is \$4.12.	5 receptacles	the pick up o	charge is \$3	.80(A). If the	units are no	t together, the pick u	p charge
Note 5:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly cha	rge is:	35 gal cart 19.23(A)	48 gal cart 22.52(A)	64 gal cart 26.76(A)	96 gal cart 33.25(A)		
Note 6:	Lost garbage and/or re Charge will be reverse The charge assessed	ed if cart is sub	osequently re					ier.
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc	.)				
	Unlocking, Unlatching	\$2.50	per occurrer	nce (N).				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010						Effective Date:	February 1, 2011
	(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. 7	ſG	[Date:		B	y:		

Tariff No.	13	_				2	Revised I	Page No.	36A		
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	Mason Co	unty Garbage Co., Inc G-88								
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc											
			O <i>i i</i>	0 · D							
	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
	Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)										
	Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup										
					inter, per pie	itup					
Rates below	apply in the following s	ervice area:	<u>Kitsap Cou</u>	<u>inty</u>							
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S	Service		32 gal can	35 gal Cart		1	96 gal Cart Yard Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup			3.88(A)	4.19(A)	4.76(A)	64 gal Cart 5.68(A)	7.12(A)				
Special Pic	kups		13.88(A)	14.19(A)	14.76(A)	15.68(A)	17.12(A)				
Temporary S											
Pickup Rate	e		3.88(A)	4.19(A)	4.76(A)	5.68(A)	7.12(A)				
Note1: Note 2:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Note 3:	Minimum monthly charge is \$16.80(A).										
	,	0	()								
Note 4:	If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.56(A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.90.										
Note 5:	Automated Carts:35 gal cart48 gal cart64 gal cart96 gal cartMinimum monthly charge is:18.14(A)20.61(A)24.59(A)30.83(A)										
Note 6:	Lost garbage and/or recycling cart fee will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a cart from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if cart is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied (N) The charge assessed is \$50.00 per cart. (N)										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)											
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.50 per occurrence (N).										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010		//	Ear Official L	o Only)		Effect	tive Date:	February 1, 2011		
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No. TG Date: By:											

Tariff No.	13					1	Revised Pa	age No.	39	
	ne/Permit Number:	Mason County Garb		<u>G-88</u>				5		
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc										
Service Area:	All service areas	<u>Item 260 Drop</u> Non-Compac Rate		(Company-	owned con					
Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Se		10 Yard	12 Yard	20 Yard		40 Yard	Yard	Yaro		
First Pickup	t (if applicable)	83.00(N 83.00(N		96.40(A) 96.40(A)		163.90(A) 163.90(A)			\$ \$	
Each Additio	83.00(N	· · · · · ·	96.40(A) 96.40(A)		163.90(A)			\$		
Special Pick		00.00(14) 00.70(71)	00.40(71)	120.00(7)	100.00(7)	φ φ		Ψ	
Temporary Se	•						1			
Initial Deliver		77.10(N) 77.10(A)	77.10(A)	77.10(A)	77.10(A)	\$\$		\$	
Pickup Rate		83.00(N		96.40(A)		163.90(A)			\$	
Rent Per Ca		4.50(N) 5.94(A)	5.94(A)	7.20(A)	9.35(A)	\$\$		\$	
Rent Per Mo	onth									
	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):										
**	A charge of \$14.40(A)) per month will be asse	essed for eac	ch lid.						
	Tarping: \$11.00 (N) per occurrence (N).									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
	IIIIyaru K WIICOX									
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010		(Ear Offic	ial Usa Only	()		Effectiv	e Date:	February 1, 2011	
	(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TO	9	Date:			Ву:					

Tariff No.	13					1	Revised Page No.	42			
		— 。			<u>_</u>						
Company Name/Permit Number:		Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88									
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc											
	Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return										
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)										
	Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area: <u>All service areas</u>											
Permanent S	orvico		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	ze or Type of Container d 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard					
Each Sched			125.30(A)	144.55(A)		168.60(A)					
Special Pick	•		125.30(A)	144.55(A)			192.80(A) 221.60(A				
Temporary S	•		120.00(/1)	111.00(/1)	101.20(71)	100.00(/ ()	102.00(7) 221.00(7	/			
Pickup Rate			125.30(A)	144.55(A)	154.20(A)	168.60(A)	192.80(A) 221.60(A) 221.60(A)			
			()	()	(/	()	()				
 Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.40(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (connect/reconnect, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):(N) Connect/Reconnect \$6.00 per occurrence (N). 											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	December 16, 2010						Effective Data:	February 1 2011			
ISSUE Dale.	Issue Date: December 16, 2010 Effective Date: February 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. To	3	D	ate:		Ву	:					